Table VI.D.1.a(2005) Average total family premium (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee at private-sector
establishments that offer health insurance by ownership type and age of firm and State: United States, 2005

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

10,475

11,657
12,377
11,527
12,170
13,367
12,029

11,794
10,653
10,300

10,159
11,351
10,415
10,723
10,892

9,604
10,363
11,290

9,378
10,262

7,872

9,854

10,717
10,285
10,577
10,543

9,470
10,091
10,490
10,277
11,560

9,145
8,821
9,649
10,241

10,317
11,335
10,298
10,680

10,959
10,969
10,149
9,049
10,212
9,932
9,874
9,149

10,781
9,998
9,137
9,742

10,700

~ For profit,
incorporated

10,263

11,339
11,445
11,081
11,798
11,483
11,136

11,790
10,727
9,875

9,693
11,373
9,940
10,600
10,550

9,330
10,946
10,566

9,487

8,965

7,214

9,908

10,160
10,149
10,713
10,700

9,552
10,142
10,343
10,141
11,194

8,738
8,795
9,330
10,479

10,367
11,507
10,601
10,154

11,635
10,004
10,256
8,764
10,030
9,843
9,747
8,886

10,781
9,867
8,612
8,762

10,745

Ownership
~ For profit,
unincorporated

10,160

12,764
10,338
10,702
12,836
11,030
13,017

11,717
11,050
11,497

8,664
11,949
10,875

9,024

9,781

6,039
7,944
13,206
7,086
13,761
9,486
9,079

12,031
10,381
9,652
9,359
9,944
12,077*
14,167*
11,923
9,954

14,659
8,906
11,272
7,614

9,613
9,761
9,343
9,182

8,302
10,289
7,608
8,660
10,506
10,132
9,056
17,784*

9,808

9,014

7,550
13,608 *

Nonprofit

11,371

13,437
13,654
12,290
13,124
16,602
13,095

11,893
10,442
11,019

11,838
11,134
11,434
11,755
12,349

11,629
11,170
16,834
10,764
11,494

8,938
10,341

12,036
10,497
10,923
11,857

8,744

9,420
12,796
10,051
13,998

7,385
9,127
9,772
11,299

10,756
12,202
10,111
13,553

8,674
13,022
13,968*

9,927
11,897
10,664
13,213

9,156 *

10,637
11,012
11,181
10,244

Less than 5
years

9,212

12,005
3,000*
9,732
8,519

8,467*

11,082
9,872
9,723

10,263
6,948*
6,186
9,080

9,888*
5,616*
3,216*
5,100*

8,352
7,200*

10,684
11,093
6,984
10,783*
10,406
9,829*
6,960 *
8,027
13,200*

10,620*
996 *
6,331*

15,048*

12,192

11,242*
9,851

9,300
10,373
15,792*

7,330*
12,661 *

6,729

7,627

9,326
8,387

9,282*

Age of firm
5 or more
years

10,315

11,718
12,022
11,437
12,214
11,784
11,798

11,891
10,677
10,347

10,375
11,796

9,917
10,589
10,672

9,353
9,546
11,553
9,701
10,160
7,715
9,528

11,415
9,942
10,698
10,019
8,980
10,302
9,763
10,304
12,130

9,486
8,650
9,465
10,231

9,758
10,034
10,096
10,016

10,425
10,529
9,903
8,861
10,441
9,645
10,338
10,819

10,853
9,466
8,727
9,148

10,583

Unknown

11,109

11,303
13,727
12,129
12,521
20,565
12,822

11,452
10,613
9,933

9,236
10,111
12,249
11,180
13,118

10,380
15,856
10,185
8,082
10,576
10,836*
13,826

9,542
12,633
10,518
12,138
10,183

9,583
11,119
10,313

8,853

8,149
9,825
11,210
10,614

11,516
12,995
11,365
11,849

11,911
12,227
11,262
11,325
8,752
11,082
9,289
8,461

9,435
11,116
10,726
11,208
11,256

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2005 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table VI.D.1.a(2005) Standard error for average total famil
private-sector establishments that offer healt

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

59.60

253.02
408.40
244.27
237.03
1,223.05
529.79

580.39
329.49
300.67

371.56
559.50
387.68
1,040.39
488.37

327.63
1,027.49
646.16
560.45
1,158.66
1,044.20
757.97

331.24
291.48
293.70
501.25
517.44
779.12
751.96
311.07
525.35

549.64
609.49
696.16
702.14

1,210.69
467.00
726.61
484.33

438.23
375.75
1,183.66
704.03
426.35
496.83
391.70
1,986.38

2,062.73
241.20
194.73
435.12
601.45

~ For profit,
incorporated

61.05

239.50
400.10
270.66
349.42
606.56
1,222.69

878.80
495.69
393.89

410.20
691.53
347.71
1,114.83
1,217.71

318.05
1,267.28
1,290.09

672.36
1,103.63
1,060.19
1,213.70

553.24
498.22
441.31
520.25
521.65
745.97
752.74
339.22
1,284.67

526.37
742.81
699.34
980.95

1,203.44
746.49
902.12
413.59

448.99
366.97
1,187.90
838.14
786.80
616.23
308.99
2,167.69

2,062.73
256.41
185.62
974.91
573.31

insurance

Ownership
~ For profit,
unincorporated

178.97

2,406.11
2,888.19
1,976.30
2,457.83
2,854.36
3,185.74

2,298.38
465.16
1,822.86

2,085.71
2,854.64
2,394.09
2,135.25
2,392.34

1,732.11
2,026.67
2,648.08
2,039.96
4,110.03
2,648.48
2,235.08

2,388.58
1,640.86
1,672.92
2,644.65
1,889.05
3,819.08*
4,252.06*
2,589.85
2,730.50

3,909.53
2,665.15
2,917.22
1,783.47

2,872.16
1,875.65
2,269.54
2,180.42

1,420.93
1,717.48
2,115.37
2,585.81
1,921.43
2,212.88
2,591.36
5,623.79*

597.62
1,036.34
1,567.88
4,303.23*

Nonprofit

167.08

2,523.25
781.24
383.09

1,424.44

2,276.83

2,821.07

1,350.54
405.35
683.97

1,445.66
2,477.89

580.43
2,785.53
2,299.21

2,750.80
2,701.72
5,020.21
2,620.61
3,224.43
2,310.93
2,742.13

2,320.25
1,136.76
1,406.68
3,315.55
2,453.84
2,365.14
3,054.86
1,493.76
3,644.28

1,839.81
2,254.93
2,139.75
2,087.60

2,828.18
3,013.14
2,414.02
2,237.89

2,473.48
2,937.28
4,417.07*
2,655.17
3,355.59
1,713.28
3,714.04
2,895.38*

461.79
1,221.99
384.23
2,718.50

f firm and State: UniteéJ

Less than 5
years

517.39

3,355.43
948.68*

2,368.31

2,363.64

2,677.55*

3,315.74
2,126.08
2,726.94

2,679.81
2,197.15*
1,740.59
2,572.12

3,126.86*
1,699.87*
1,016.99*
1,612.76*

2,338.57
2,276.84*

3,186.03
2,928.20
1,996.89
3,255.73*
2,504.61
3,014.51*
2,200.95*
2,260.47
4,174.21*

3,358.34*
314.96*
1,904.76*

4,758.60*
3,530.11
3,555.03*
2,938.09

2,772.79
2,758.01
4,993.87*
2,206.45*
3,865.51*
2,009.82
2,189.38

1,209.77
1,566.01

2,935.28*

Age of firm
5 or more
years

51.72

344.01
385.45
314.11
246.67
532.59
1,342.94

391.85
351.83
359.95

320.93
713.20
255.69
1,503.61
471.66

342.03
1,138.08
798.20
649.53
1,137.60
1,049.84
1,251.60

444.62
323.56
372.82
540.20
612.51
887.39
779.00
410.52
763.60

514.09
690.88
743.39
985.31

1,278.63
509.17
753.34
620.68

518.47
513.03
1,225.61
1,408.48
427.81
691.80
465.50
2,754.82

2,036.91
241.42
195.00
547.76
507.37

States, 2005

premium (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee at
y ownership type and age o

Unknown

174.08

1,231.07
1,576.85
1,445.26
2,677.42
5,127.35
2,732.07

2,541.47
391.32
1,233.17

1,257.03
1,817.42
690.68
650.33
2,807.05

1,983.03
3,877.57
1,661.90
1,580.91
2,061.97
3,426.64*
3,575.52

1,216.45
2,335.48

626.04
2,265.07
1,469.11
2,136.44
1,855.73
1,294.99
1,609.66

1,699.39
1,862.78
1,282.60
1,707.44

3,040.72
2,061.89
2,487.88

742.30

915.83
1,391.43
3,157.81
3,189.21
2,008.45

461.74
1,684.50
2,361.17

2,750.26

225.54
1,240.56
2,367.25
1,760.48

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2005 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

. Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



